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Appendix A – Tabulation of Votes
These spreadsheets summarize the votes from the participants at the March 17, 2019 
Gathering.  The same data is sorted in different ways.

Total Number 
of YES Votes 

Topic

YES Votes

* Items added by participants the day of the Gathering that received votes

Trail from Pescadero to the ocean
Housing: small individual homes
Pedestrian/Bike bridge over Pescadero Creek in Goulsen right-of-way
Community Center
Trail from downtown to the High School
Housing: upper floors of 'mixed use' downtown buildings
Trail from Pescadero to Memorial Park
Laundromat
Affordable housing and teacher housing on North Street school site
Find solutions to septic/water issues in town
Publicly accessible pool
Town Plaza
Plaza at the Dias property
Playground
Parking downtown is somewhat or a big problem
Public restrooms
Preserve historic school house in a park
Small green park
Housing: apartment buildings
Dog Park
Way-finding signs
Traffic calming
Free bike racks downtown
Healthcare Clinic
Housing is a problem/is somewhat of a problem in Pescadero
Explore ways to organize parking downtown
Amphitheater
Affordable grocery store
Better high-speed internet
Licensed childcare with slinding scale fees
Sidewalks downtown
Bus service to Half Moon Bay
Street trees on Stage Road
Street trees on North Street
Paid (secure) bike parking downtown

196
193
192
187
177
173
173
165
161
160
160
155
152
139
139
139
129
121
119
113
110
108
105
103
102
101
96
93
90
85
85
84
80
79
74

Total Number 
of YES Votes 

Topic

Teen activites
More bike parking at the High School
Daily farmers market
Gym
Childcare for infants and toddlers
Rodeo
Skate Park
Services for older adults (seniors)
Health food store or coop
Sidewalks on North Street
Move flagpole to center of intersection
Pizza place
Training for childcare providers
Childcare Cooperative
BMX Track
Employee training - vocational skill sets
Bike exchange
Dentist
Town newsletter in English and Spanish
Emergency housing for domestic violence survivors
Fabric/Hardware/Dry Goods Store
Grief and other counseling services
Career and college resources fair
Assistance with college debt
Car Wash
Bowling Alley
Creative after school program*
Tea and yarn shop
Farm supplies*
Locations for local day care*
LGBTQ safe space (Café)*
Children's clothes and game store
Shoe Store
Police Station*

70
69
66
65
64
63
61
59
59
57
55
53
50
49
48
44
40
38
37
33
33
20
19
17
10
7
7
6
4
4
3
3
2
1
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Vote Tabulation for Businesses, Places for Kids and Human Services

Number of 
 YES Votes 

Human Services

103 Health care clinic
90 Better high-speed internet

84 Bus service to Half Moon Bay
85 Licensed Childcare with sliding scale of fees

70 Teen activities

64 Childcare for infants and toddlers
66 Daily Farmers Market

59 Services for older adults (seniors)
50 Training for childcare providers
49 Childcare Cooperative
44 Employee training - vocational skills set
37 Town newsletter in English and Spanish
33 Emergency housing for domestic violence survivors
20 Grief and other counseling services
19 Career and college resources fair
17 Assitance with college debt
7 Creative After School Program
4 Farm supplies
4 Locations for local day care
3 LGBTQ safe space (Café)
1 Police Station

Number of 
YES Votes

Businesses

Number of 
YES Votes 

For Kids

139 Playground
63 Rodeo
61 Skate Park
48 BMX track

165
93
65
59
53
40
38
33
10
7
6
3
2

Laundromat
Affordable grocery store
Gym
Health food store or coop
Pizza place
Bike exchange
Dentist
Fabric/Hardware/Dry Goods Store
Car Wash
Bowling Alley
Tea and yarn shop
Children's cloths and game store
Shoe Store
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Net YES
VotesNO VYES Votes otes 

Net Positivity Index (sorted by percentage of Net YES votes/Number of Total Votes)
Number of 
Total Votes

% of Votes
Approved Topic

194
188
174
156
153
140
122
120
114
97
162
131
64
62
104
49
168
116
113
212
208
193
189
82
77
92
98
127
164
167
72
100
130
209
132

193
187
173
155
152
139
121
119
113
96
160
129
63
61
102
48
160
110
105
196
192
177
173
74
69
80
85
108
139
139
57
79
101
161
55

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
1
8
6
8
16
16
16
16
8
8
12
13
19
25
28
15
21
29
48
77

192
186
172
154
151
138
120
118
112
95
158
127
62
60
100
47
152
104
97
180
176
161
157
66
61
68
72
89
114
111
42
58
72
113
-22

99.0%
98.9%
98.9%
98.7%
98.7%
98.6%
98.4%
98.3%
98.2%
97.9%
97.5%
96.9%
96.9%
96.8%
96.2%
95.9%
90.5%
89.7%
85.8%
84.9%
84.6%
83.4%
83.1%
80.5%
79.2%
73.9%
73.5%
70.1%
69.5%
66.5%
58.3%
58.0%
55.4%
54.1%
-16.7%

Housing: very small individual homes
Community Center
Housing: upper floors of 'mixed use' downtown buildings
Town Plaza
Plaza at the Dias property
Playground
Small green park
Housing: apartment buildings
Dog Park
Amphitheater
Find solutions to septic/water issues in town
Preserve historic school house in a park
Rodeo
Skate Park
Housing is a problem/is somewhat of a problem in Pescadero
BMX Track
Publicly accessible pool
Wayfinding signs
Free bike racks downtown
Trail from Pescadero to the ocean
Pedestrian/Bike bridge over Pescadero Creek in Goulsen right-of-way
Trail from downtown to the High School
Trail from Pescadero to Memorial Park
Paid (secure) bike parking downtown
More bike parking at the High School
Street trees on Stage Road
Sidewalks downtown
Traffic calming
Parking downtown is somewhat or a big problem
Public Restrooms
Sidewalks on North Street
Street trees on North Street
Explore ways to organize parking downtown
Affordable housing and teacher housing on North Street school site
Move flagpole to center of intersection
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Over 66% Approval Rate (sorted by percentage of Net YES Votes/Number of Total Votes)
Number of 
Total Votes

NO
VOTE

YES
VOTE

Net YES
Votes

% of Votes
Approved Topic

194
188
174
156
153
140
122
120
114
97
162
131
64
62
104
49
168
116
113
212
208
193
189
82
77
92
98
127
164
167

193
187
173
155
152
139
121
119
113
96
160
129
63
61
102
48
160
110
105
196
192
177
173
74
69
80
85
108
139
139

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
1
8
6
8
16
16
16
16
8
8
12
13
19
25
28

192
186
172
154
151
138
120
118
112
95
158
127
62
60
100
47
152
104
97
180
176
161
157
66
61
68
72
89
114
111

99.0%
98.9%
98.9%
98.7%
98.7%
98.6%
98.4%
98.3%
98.2%
97.9%
97.5%
96.9%
96.9%
96.8%
96.2%
95.9%
90.5%
89.7%
85.8%
84.9%
84.6%
83.4%
83.1%
80.5%
79.2%
73.9%
73.5%
70.1%
69.5%
66.5%

Housing: very small individual homes
Community Center
Housing: upper floors of 'mixed use' downtown buildings
Town Plaza
Plaza at the Dias property
Playground
Small green park
Housing: apartment buildings
Dog Park
Amphitheater
Find solutions to septic/water issues in town
Preserve historic school house in a park
Rodeo
Skate Park
Housing is a problem/is somewhat of a problem in Pescadero
BMX Track
Publicly accessible pool
Way-finding signs
Free bike racks downtown
Trail from Pescadero to the ocean
Pedestrian/Bike bridge over Pescadero Creek in Goulsen right-of-way
Trail from downtown to the High School
Trail from Pescadero to Memorial Park
Paid (secure) bike parking downtown
More bike parking at the High School
Street trees on Stage Road
Sidewalks downtown
Traffic calming
Parking downtown is somewhat or a big problem
Public Restrooms




