Appendix A – Tabulation of Votes

These spreadsheets summarize the votes from the participants at the March 17, 2019 Gathering. The same data is sorted in different ways.

YES Vote	S		
Total Number of YES Votes	Topic	Total Number of YES Votes	Topic
196	Trail from Pescadero to the ocean	70	Teen activites
193	Housing: small individual homes	69	More bike parking at the High School
192	Pedestrian/Bike bridge over Pescadero Creek in Goulsen right-of-way	66	Daily farmers market
187	Community Center	65	Gym
177	Trail from downtown to the High School	64	Childcare for infants and toddlers
173	Housing: upper floors of 'mixed use' downtown buildings	63	Rodeo
173	Trail from Pescadero to Memorial Park	61	Skate Park
165	Laundromat	59	Services for older adults (seniors)
161	Affordable housing and teacher housing on North Street school site	59	Health food store or coop
160	Find solutions to septic/water issues in town	57	Sidewalks on North Street
160	Publicly accessible pool	55	Move flagpole to center of intersection
155	Town Plaza	53	Pizza place
152	Plaza at the Dias property	50	Training for childcare providers
139	Playground	49	Childcare Cooperative
139	Parking downtown is somewhat or a big problem	48	BMX Track
139	Public restrooms	44	Employee training - vocational skill sets
129	Preserve historic school house in a park	40	Bike exchange
121	Small green park	38	Dentist
119	Housing: apartment buildings	37	Town newsletter in English and Spanish
113	Dog Park	33	Emergency housing for domestic violence survivors
110	Way-finding signs	33	Fabric/Hardware/Dry Goods Store
108	Traffic calming	20	Grief and other counseling services
105	Free bike racks downtown	19	Career and college resources fair
103	Healthcare Clinic	17	Assistance with college debt
102	Housing is a problem/is somewhat of a problem in Pescadero	10	Car Wash
101	Explore ways to organize parking downtown	7	Bowling Alley
96	Amphitheater	7	Creative after school program*
93	Affordable grocery store	6	Tea and yarn shop
90	Better high-speed internet	4	Farm supplies*
85	Licensed childcare with slinding scale fees	4	Locations for local day care*
85	Sidewalks downtown	3	LGBTQ safe space (Café)*
84	Bus service to Half Moon Bay	3	Children's clothes and game store
80	Street trees on Stage Road	2	Shoe Store
79	Street trees on North Street	1	Police Station*
74	Paid (secure) bike parking downtown		* Items added by participants the day of the Gathering that received vo

^{*} Items added by participants the day of the Gathering that received votes

Vote Tabulation for Businesses, Places for Kids and Human Services			
Number of YES Votes	Businesses		
165	Laundromat		
93	Affordable grocery store		
65	Gym		
59	Health food store or coop		
53	Pizza place		
40	Bike exchange		
38	Dentist		
33	Fabric/Hardware/Dry Goods Store		
10	Car Wash		
7	Bowling Alley		
6	Tea and yarn shop		
3	Children's cloths and game store		
2	Shoe Store		

Number of YES Votes	For Kids
139	Playground
63	Rodeo
61	Skate Park
48	BMX track

Number of YES Votes	Human Services
103	Health care clinic
90	Better high-speed internet
85	Licensed Childcare with sliding scale of fees
84	Bus service to Half Moon Bay
70	Teen activities
66	Daily Farmers Market
64	Childcare for infants and toddlers
59	Services for older adults (seniors)
50	Training for childcare providers
49	Childcare Cooperative
44	Employee training - vocational skills set
37	Town newsletter in English and Spanish
33	Emergency housing for domestic violence survivors
20	Grief and other counseling services
19	Career and college resources fair
17	Assitance with college debt
7	Creative After School Program
4	Farm supplies
4	Locations for local day care
3	LGBTQ safe space (Café)
1	Police Station

Net Positivity Index (sorted by percentage of Net YES votes/Number of Total Votes)

Number of Total Votes	YES Votes	NO Votes	Net YES Votes	% of Votes Approved	Торіс
194	193	1	192	99.0%	Housing: very small individual homes
188	187	1	186	98.9%	Community Center
174	173	1	172	98.9%	Housing: upper floors of 'mixed use' downtown buildings
156	155	1	154	98.7%	Town Plaza
153	152	1	151	98.7%	Plaza at the Dias property
140	139	1	138	98.6%	Playground
122	121	1	120	98.4%	Small green park
120	119	1	118	98.3%	Housing: apartment buildings
114	113	1	112	98.2%	Dog Park
97	96	1	95	97.9%	Amphitheater
162	160	2	158	97.5%	Find solutions to septic/water issues in town
131	129	2	127	96.9%	Preserve historic school house in a park
64	63	1	62	96.9%	Rodeo
62	61	1	60	96.8%	Skate Park
104	102	2	100	96.2%	Housing is a problem/is somewhat of a problem in Pescadero
49	48	1	47	95.9%	BMX Track
168	160	8	152	90.5%	Publicly accessible pool
116	110	6	104	89.7%	Wayfinding signs
113	105	8	97	85.8%	Free bike racks downtown
212	196	16	180	84.9%	Trail from Pescadero to the ocean
208	192	16	176	84.6%	Pedestrian/Bike bridge over Pescadero Creek in Goulsen right-of-way
193	177	16	161	83.4%	Trail from downtown to the High School
189	173	16	157	83.1%	Trail from Pescadero to Memorial Park
82	74	8	66	80.5%	Paid (secure) bike parking downtown
77	69	8	61	79.2%	More bike parking at the High School
92	80	12	68	73.9%	Street trees on Stage Road
98	85	13	72	73.5%	Sidewalks downtown
127	108	19	89	70.1%	Traffic calming
164	139	25	114	69.5%	Parking downtown is somewhat or a big problem
167	139	28	111	66.5%	Public Restrooms
72	57	15	42	58.3%	Sidewalks on North Street
100	79	21	58	58.0%	Street trees on North Street
130	101	29	72	55.4%	Explore ways to organize parking downtown
209	161	48	113	54.1%	Affordable housing and teacher housing on North Street school site
132	55	77	-22	-16.7%	Move flagpole to center of intersection

Over 66% Approval Rate (sorted by percentage of Net YES Votes/Number of Total Votes)

Number of Total Votes	YES VOTE	NO VOTE	Net YES Votes	% of Votes Approved	Topic
194	193	1	192	99.0%	Housing: very small individual homes
188	187	1	186	98.9%	Community Center
174	173	1	172	98.9%	Housing: upper floors of 'mixed use' downtown buildings
156	155	1	154	98.7%	Town Plaza
153	152	1	151	98.7%	Plaza at the Dias property
140	139	1	138	98.6%	Playground
122	121	1	120	98.4%	Small green park
120	119	1	118	98.3%	Housing: apartment buildings
114	113	1	112	98.2%	Dog Park
97	96	1	95	97.9%	Amphitheater
162	160	2	158	97.5%	Find solutions to septic/water issues in town
131	129	2	127	96.9%	Preserve historic school house in a park
64	63	1	62	96.9%	Rodeo
62	61	1	60	96.8%	Skate Park
104	102	2	100	96.2%	Housing is a problem/is somewhat of a problem in Pescadero
49	48	1	47	95.9%	BMX Track
168	160	8	152	90.5%	Publicly accessible pool
116	110	6	104	89.7%	Way-finding signs
113	105	8	97	85.8%	Free bike racks downtown
212	196	16	180	84.9%	Trail from Pescadero to the ocean
208	192	16	176	84.6%	Pedestrian/Bike bridge over Pescadero Creek in Goulsen right-of-way
193	177	16	161	83.4%	Trail from downtown to the High School
189	173	16	157	83.1%	Trail from Pescadero to Memorial Park
82	74	8	66	80.5%	Paid (secure) bike parking downtown
77	69	8	61	79.2%	More bike parking at the High School
92	80	12	68	73.9%	Street trees on Stage Road
98	85	13	72	73.5%	Sidewalks downtown
127	108	19	89	70.1%	Traffic calming
164	139	25	114	69.5%	Parking downtown is somewhat or a big problem
167	139	28	111	66.5%	Public Restrooms